TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ENGINE

Number of cylinders

Engine Type

Fuel type

Displacement (cc)

Max power kW/rpm

Max power HP/rpm

Max torque Nm

BODY

Body style

Number of doors
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions (Lxwxh) in mm
Wheelbase (mm)
Ground clearance (mm)
TRANSMISSION
Rear differential

Front differential
Gearbox

Transmission
WEIGHT/CAPACITIES
Fuel tank capacity (L)
Additional fuel tank capacity (L)
Curb weight (kg)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)
Number of seats
BRAKES

Front brake

Rear brake

Parking brake
SUSPENSIONS
Front suspension

Rear suspension
TYRES

Tyre dimension

EXTERIOR LC78 4.2L Hard Top 5-Manual 4x4 LC78 4.0L Hard Top 5-Manual 4x4

Snorkel

Wheels

Door mirrors

Bumper - Front&Rear

LANG CRUISER 70 SERIES
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LC78 4.2 Hard Top 5-Manual 4x4

6
Cylinder in line
Diesel
4164
96/3800
130/3800
285/2200

Station wagon
2 doors

4990 x 1770 x 2115
2980
235

Standard
Standard
Manual
Part time manual 4x4
/ o
e —
90
90
2480
3200
13

Ventilated discs
Drums

Manual

Coil type
Leaf

7.50R16-8 SAHARA

V engine
Petrol
3956

170/5200

231/5200

360/3800

Station wagon
3 doors

4990 x 1770 x 2115
2980
235

Standard
Standard
Manual
Part time manual 4x4

90
90
2320
3200
13

Ventilated discs
Drums

Manual

Coil type
Leaf

7.50R16-8 SAHARA

v v
Steel with hubcap Steel with hubcap
Black Black
Black Black
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contractual.

MOTORS



NS LANG CRUISER 70 SERIES
TOYOTA

Gearshift & Brake lever Uréthane Uréthane

Power Steering v v

Upholstery Vinyl Vinyl

Front seats 3 3

Radio Radio CD Radio CD

Loud speakers 2 2

Air conditionning Manual Manual

Locking glove box v v

Adjustable steering wheel Height and reach adjustable Height and reach adjustable
Steering wheel Urethane Urethane
Airbags Driver , Passenger Driver , Passenger
Seatbelts - Front 2 x 3 points + 1 x 2 points 2 x 3 points + 1 x 2 points
Seatbelts - 2nd row 2 points 2 points

Fire extinguisher v v

Headrests Front Front

Door unlock alert v v
Headlamps Halogen Halogen

ABS v v
Emergency warning triangle v v

L]
]
CICA reserves the right to modify its visuels without notice, likewise their characteristics, equipment and accessories. Pictures are not 0 c I c a
L]

MOTORS

contractual.



